
Portland Highland Games

July 20-21, 2018

Mount Hood Community College

Gresham, OR

Clear and warm all day

Solo Competitors:  54

Band Competitors: 8

Note: The number of solo placings (which earn aggregate points) is equal to

one less than the number of competitors who played to a maximum of six

placings. The number of solo prizes awarded (shown in brackets) for the

number of competitors who played is as follows:

1-2 [1], 3 [2], 4-10 [3], 11-15 [4], 16-20 [5], Over 20 [6]

Games aggregate points are determined by the BCPA

aggregate points system (88, 56, 38, 25, 16, 10 for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th respectively).

Games aggregate points for band contests are awarded only for the overall result

Grand Aggregates are determined by the Games aggregate points

(for allowable events) plus 1 point for each competitor/band placed ahead of in each event

GAMES AGGREGATES

PIPING

Beginner No competitors

Grade 5 Ken Wilson

Grade 4 Hugo Mackay

Grade 3 Callum Bevan

Grade 2 Duncan Winters

Grade 1 Alistair Bevan

Open Kevin McLean

Adult Denny Weber

SNARE DRUMMING

Beginner No competitors

Grade 4 Mari Kanagy

Grade 3 Terrance Cadiente

Grade 2 No competitors

Grade 1 Amanda Colwell & Jake Mix

Open No competitors

TENOR DRUMMING

Grade 2 Alexandra Lyon

Grade 1 No competitors

Open No competitors

BANDS

Grade 5 Portland Police Highland Guard

Grade 4 Northwest Junior

Grade 3 Keith Highlanders

Grade 2 Portland Metro
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Grade 1 No competitors

BEST DRUM CORPS

Grade 5 Portland Police Highland Guard

Grade 4 Northwest Junior

Grade 3 Keith Highlanders

Grade 2 Portland Metro

Grade 1 No competitors

EVENT RESULTS

GamesDate Games Discipline Grade EventNumberEventName WinnersName Placing Adjudicator NumberThatPlayed

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Morgan Blake 1 Ian Coletti 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Ken Wilson 2 Ian Coletti 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Joonas Martin 3 Ian Coletti 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Flint Yoder 4 Ian Coletti 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Ken Wilson 1 Keith Paton 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Flint Yoder 2 Keith Paton 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Morgan Blake 3 Keith Paton 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Joonas Martin 4 Keith Paton 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Hugo Mackay 1 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Connor Francis 2 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Allan Chamberlain 3 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Tim Riddle 4 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Erin Anderson 5 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Nathan Carroll 6 Keith Paton 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Hugo Mackay 1 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Connor Francis 2 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Flint Yoder 3 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Tim Riddle 4 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Arthur Mize 5 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 122A Piobaireachd Daniel Dorsett 6 David Hicks 9

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 123A Strathspey & Reel Hugo Mackay 1 John Toohey 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 123A Strathspey & Reel Connor Francis 2 John Toohey 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 123A Strathspey & Reel Allan Chamberlain 3 John Toohey 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 123A Strathspey & Reel Rick Campbell 4 John Toohey 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 4 123A Strathspey & Reel Daniel Dorsett 5 John Toohey 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Callum Bevan 1 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Weston Kennedy 2 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Pendra Ogilvie 3 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Ralph Drew 4 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Laurie Gardner 5 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Eric Spears 6 Keith Paton 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Callum Bevan 1 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Weston Kennedy 2 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Rick Campbell 3 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Ralph Drew 4 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Pendra Ogilvie 5 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Jennifer Campbell 6 Dan Diessner 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 134A Jig Ralph Drew 1 John Toohey 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 134A Jig Callum Bevan 2 John Toohey 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 134A Jig Weston Kennedy 3 John Toohey 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 134A Jig Laurie Gardner 4 John Toohey 8
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7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 3 134A Jig Pendra Ogilvie 5 John Toohey 8

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Kendrick Rutherford 1 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Duncan Winters 2 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Innes Asher 3 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Malachi Wonder 4 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Tim Hutchinson 5 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Tyrone Heade 6 John Toohey 7

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Duncan Winters 1 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Innes Asher 2 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Kendrick Rutherford 3 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Kyle Barrie 4 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Malachi Wonder 5 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Duncan Winters 1 Ian Coletti 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Kendrick Rutherford 2 Ian Coletti 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Malachi Wonder 3 Ian Coletti 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Innes Asher 4 Ian Coletti 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 2 144 Jig Kyle Barrie 5 Ian Coletti 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Alistair Bevan 1 Ian Coletti 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Tori Killoran 2 Ian Coletti 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Aaron Malcomb 3 Ian Coletti 4

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Alistair Bevan 1 David Hicks, Alex MacIntyre 6

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Tori Killoran 2 David Hicks, Alex MacIntyre 6

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Nathan Wahlgren 3 David Hicks, Alex MacIntyre 6

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Tyrone Heade 4 David Hicks, Alex MacIntyre 6

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Aaron Malcomb 5 David Hicks, Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Alistair Bevan 1 David Hicks 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Tori Killoran 2 David Hicks 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Aaron Malcomb 3 David Hicks 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Kevin McLean 1 Dan Diessner 3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Teddy Krogh 2 Dan Diessner 3

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Jori Chisholm 1 Alex MacIntyre, Dave Hicks 5

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Kevin McLean 2 Alex MacIntyre, Dave Hicks 5

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Matthew Turnbull 3 Alex MacIntyre, Dave Hicks 5

7/20/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Erik Leiken 4 Alex MacIntyre, Dave Hicks 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 163 Hornpipe & Jig Jori Chisholm 1 Alex MacIntyre 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 163 Hornpipe & Jig Kevin McLean 2 Alex MacIntyre 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Open 163 Hornpipe & Jig Erik Leiken 3 Alex MacIntyre 4

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Denny Weber 1 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Susie Paul 2 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Dixie Mize 3 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Victoria MacKenzie 4 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Barry Kirk 5 Alex MacIntyre 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Denny Weber 1 David Hicks 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Barry Kirk 2 David Hicks 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Victoria MacKenzie 3 David Hicks 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Susie Paul 4 David Hicks 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Arthur Mize 5 David Hicks 6

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Mari Kanagy 1 Duncan Millar 1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Mari Kanagy 1 Duncan Millar 1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Terrance Cadiente 1 Duncan Millar 3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March C. Christian Nickerson 2 Duncan Millar 3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 3 232 6/8 March Terrance Cadiente 1 Duncan Millar 2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 251 March, Strathspey & Reel Amanda Colwell 1 Duncan Millar 2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 252 Hornpipe & Jig Jake Mix 1 Duncan Millar 2
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7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 2 341 2/4 March Alexandra Lyon 1 Duncan Millar 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 2 341 2/4 March Lindsay MacGregor 2 Duncan Millar 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 2 341 2/4 March Cora Lawler 3 Duncan Millar 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 2 341 2/4 March Renee-Michelle Kirk 4 Duncan Millar 5

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 5 812 Quick Marches Set Portland Police Highland Guard 1 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 5 812 Quick Marches Set Clan Macleay 2 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 821 Medley Northwest Junior 1 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 821 Medley Portland Metro Youth 2 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 821 Medley Clan Gordon 3 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 March, Strathspey & Reel Northwest Junior 1 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 March, Strathspey & Reel Clan Gordon 2 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 March, Strathspey & Reel Portland Metro Youth 3 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 823 Overall Northwest Junior 1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 823 Overall Portland Metro Youth 2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 4 823 Overall Clan Gordon 3

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 3 831 Medley Keith Highlanders 1 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 3 832 March, Strathspey & Reel Keith Highlanders 1 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 3 833 Overall Keith Highlanders 1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 841 Medley Portland Metro 1 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 841 Medley Robert Malcolm Memorial 2 2 Dave Hicks, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Alex MacIntyre2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 842 March, Strathspey & Reel Portland Metro 1 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 842 March, Strathspey & Reel Robert Malcolm Memorial 2 2 Alex MacIntyre, John Toohey, Duncan Millar, Dave Hicks2

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 843 Overall Portland Metro 1

7/21/2018 Portland Highland Games Band Grade 2 843 Overall Robert Malcolm Memorial 2 2
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